
Kayla Pradgett - (Business) Christine Edwards - (Economic Development) 
Tel: 803.505.4502 Tel: 803.435.8813
Email:  kayla.pradgett@meritor.com Email:  cedwards@clarendoncountygov.org
Meritor, Human Resources Supervisor Economic Development Coordinator
2398 Ram Bay Road Clarendon County Development Board
Manning, SC 29102 411 Sunset Drive

Manning, SC  29102

Robert Edwards - (Business)
Tel: 803.720.5298
Email:  Bob@bca.bike
General Manager, Bicycle Corporation of America
Division of Kent International
3033 Greeleyville Hwy
Manning, SC 29102

Teresa Oelze - (Business) Stewart Kidd - (Economic Development)
Tel: 803.424.2456; Cell: 803.556.9304 Tel: 803.425.7685

Email:  teresa.oelze@cardnalhealth.com Fax: 803.425.7687
Cardinal Health Inc. Email:  stewart.kidd@kershaw.sc.gov
Continuous Improvement & Quality Leader Existing Industry & Workforce Development Mgr.
90 E. Hampton Street Kershaw County Economic Development Office
Camden, SC 29020 80 Campus Dr. / P.O. Box 763 

Camden, SC 29021
 
Renee Baker - (Business) John Hornsby  - (Voc. Rehab.)        
Tel: 803.438.7758; Cell: 803.272.6479 Tel: 803.469.2960
Email:  renee.baker@weylchem.com Fax: 803.469.8057
WeylChem US Inc Email:  jhornsby@scvrd.state.sc.us
Human Resources Director Sumter Area Supervisor
2114 Larry Jeffers Road S.C. Vocational Rehab.  Dept. – Sumter Office
Elgin, SC  29045 1760 N. Main St., Sumter, SC 29153

Teresa Justice - (Business) Nicole Gardner - (Job Service)
Tel: 803.424.8424 x309; Cell: 803.463.7274 Tel: 803.934.4062; Cell: 803.447.8194
Email:  Teresa.Justice@geappliances.com Email:  ngardner@dew.sc.gov
HR Manager, Haier America ES Regional Manager, SC DEW
50 Haier Blvd. 1111 Broad Street
Camden, SC  29020 Camden, SC 29020
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CHAIRMAN
George General - (Business) Zina Wright - (Labor Representative)

Tel: 803.484.5317 Tel: 843.662.3778
Email:  george.general@caresouth-carolina.com Fax: 803.484.9878
Site Manager, CareSouth Carolina No Email

545 Sumter Hwy Union Representative, NALC Branch 904 

Bishopville, SC 29010 NALC Branch 904 (Bishopville)
2310 W. John Paul Jones Road
Effingham, SC  29541

Annette Karlinsky - (Business)         
Tel: 803.484.3119; Cell: 803.427.9037
email:  annette.karlinsky@ccbcc.com
Office Coordinator II, South Atlantic Canners, Inc.
Coca Cola Bottling Co. Consolidated
601 Cousar Street
Bishopville, SC 29010

VICE-CHAIRMAN
Bobby Anderson -  (Business)     VACANT

Tel: 803.494.3460; Cell: 803.968.0106  

Fax: 803.494.9110

Email:  greensavannahnsy@gmail.com  

Green Savannah Nursery, Owner  

3705 Wedgefield Road  

Sumter, SC  29154  

Ashton Elmore  - (Business)     Janice Poplin - (Business)

Tel: 803.506.5212; Cell: 803.464.8479 Tel: 803.934.0127; Cell: 803.972.1019

Email:  ashton.elmore@conti-na.com Email:  jpoplin@thompsonind.com

Training Manager VP, Human Resources & Risk Management

Continental Tire the Americas, LLC Thompson Construction Group

1825 Hwy 521 South 100 N. Main St.

Sumter, SC  29150 Sumter, SC 29150
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Calvin Hastie, Sr. - (Business) Samuel Lowery - (Business)

Tel: 803.774.7776; Cell: 803.429.6750 Tel: 803.773.6266; Cell: 803.236.8818

Email:  chastie@ftc-i.net Email:  samlowery1965@gmail.com 

Owner, Hastie Law Firm Owner, Venture Investments of Sumter, LLC

7 East Hampton Ave. 311 Old Manning Road

Sumter, SC 29150 Sumter, SC 29153

Sharon Teigue - (Adult Ed)           Debra Young - (Community) 

Tel: 803.778.6432 Tel: 803.678.4589

Email:  Sharon.Teigue@sumterschools.net Email:  dyoung@telamon.org

Director, Sumter Co. Adult Education Program Coordinator - NFJP  Telemon Corp.

905 N. Main Street C/O SC Works

Sumter, SC  29150 31 E. Calhoun Street 

Sumter, SC 29150

Jerome Robinson - (Labor) Elizabeth Williams - (Education)               
Tel: 803.513.1655 or 803.497.3858 Tel: 803.778.7873
Email:  JayRob1966@gmail.com Email:  williamsel@cctech.edu 
NAPFE - Mail Carriers Union, Local President Dean of Workforce Development
2912 Berkeley Forest Drive Central Carolina Technical College

Columbia, SC  29209 506 N. Guignard Drive

Sumter, SC  29150 

Vacant (Education)

Superintendent, Sumter School District

1345 Wilson Hall Road

Sumter, SC  29150
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